As at December 31, 2010, the Company has a construction agreement for the project “Ratchaprasong Urban Spaces”
of Baht 16.43 million and a design and installation of infrastructure agreement of Baht 9.57 million of which an
amount of Baht 19.53 million has been paid.

21. PROVIDENT FUND

The Company and subsidiaries and their employees have jointly established a provident fund in accordance with the
Provident Fund Act B.E. 2552.  Both employees and the Company contribute to the fund monthly at the rate of 3%
of salary. The fund, which is managed by TISCO Asset Management Company Limited, will be paid to employees
upon termination in accordance with the fund rules. Total contributions by the Company and subsidiaries for the
year ended December 31, 2010 amounted to approximately Baht 2.98 million.

22. RECLASSIFICATION OF ACCOUNTS

The Company has reclassified certain accounts in the balance sheet as at December 31, 2009 and the statements of
income for the year ended December 31, 2009 to conform to the presentation of the financial statements of this year
as follow:

Before
reclassification Reclassification

After
reclassification

Before
reclassification Reclassification

After
reclassification

Balance Sheets

Bank overdrafts and shot-term

  loans from financial institution 168,220   (20,720)   147,500   135,875   (20,720)   115,155

Factoring payable -   20,720   20,720   -   20,720   20,720
Statements of Income

Administrative expenses 83,860   1,162   85,022   41,710   2,374   44,084

Management compensation 22,555   (1,162)   21,393   11,362   (2,374)   8,988

(Unit:Thousands Baht)

Consolidated financial statements Separate financial statements

23. APPROVAL OF FINANCIAL STATEMENT

These financial statements have been approved by the Board of Directors to be issued on February 24, 2011.

   CM Organizer Public Company Limited

 81

Name

Age

Education

No. of share
(as at March

16, 2010)

Relationship

Working Experience last 5 years

Year
Position